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4th Regional Workshop 

5-8 August 2014 
Addis Ababa, Ethiopia 

List of Participants and Organizers  
 

Participants 
No Last Name First Name Title Position Ministry/Organization Email Country 

1 Dikgang Ostile Neil Mr.  Senior Natural 
Resources Officer 

Department of 
Environmental Affairs 

ondikgang@gov.bw  
 

Botswana 

2 Manthe-
Tsuaneng 

Mmasera  Dr. Directro Department of 
Forestry and Range 
Resource 

mmanthe-
tsuaneng@gov.bw 

Botswana 

3 Stegling John Mr. Principal 
Meteorologist 

Botswana 
Meteorological 
Services 

gstegling@gov.bw Botswana 

4 Houssein 
Rirache Robleh 

  Mr. Directeur de 
l'Aménagement du 
Territoire et de 
l'Environnement 

Ministère de l'Habitat, 
de l'Urbanisme et de 
l'Environnement  

housseinrirach@yahoo.fr Djibouti 

5 Youssouf Daher   Mr. Direction de 
l'Agriculture et des 
Forêts 

Ministre de 
l'agriculture, de l'eau, 
de la pêche, de  
l'élevage et des 
ressources 
halieutiques 

youssouf_daher@yahoo.fr Djibouti 

6 Nour Abdourahman 
youssouf 

Mr. Deputy Director Djibouti ANM abdou_kouka@yahoo.fr  Djibouti 

7 Alishum Ahmed  Dr   Institute for 
Biodiversity 
Conservation 

alishumahmed@yahoo.com Ethiopia 

8 Seyoum Yigremachew Dr Director Forest Policy and 
Strategy 

yigremachewseyoum@yahoo.
com 

Ethiopia 

9 Mbogo Ernest Mr. Deputy Director of 
Livestock 
Production 

Ministry of Agriculture, 
Livestock and 
Fisheries 

ernestmbogo@gmail.com  Kenya 

10 Inganga Francis 
Saferio 
Akungwi 

Mr. Chief Research 
Officer 

National Environment 
Management Authority 

ifrancis@nema.go.ke Kenya 

11 MAINA Johnson 
Muturi 

Mr. Assistant 
DIRECTOR 

KENYA 
METEOROLOGICAL 
SERVICE 

mainafaircom@gmail.com Kenya 
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12 Mawenda John M.  Mr. Officer for 
Biodiversity 
Management 

Environmental Affairs 
Department 

mawendaj@gmail.com  Malawi 

13 Sibande Hyde Mr. Chief Hydrologist Ministry of Water 
Development and 
Irrigation 

hydesibande@yahoo.co.uk Malawi 

14 Kambauwa Gertrude Mrs. Chief Land 
Management 
Training Officer 

Department of Land 
resources 

gkambauwa@gmail.com Malawi 

15 Chabvunguma Stanley  Agrometeorologist Department of Climate 
Change and 
Meteorological 

stanley.chabvunguma@gm
ail.com  

Malawi 

16 Palege Susartino Mr. Senior Staff National Irrigation 
Institute (Ministry of 
Agriculture) 

susartino@yahoo.com.br Mozambique 

17 Jantilal Hiten Mr. head of crops and 
early warning 
department 

Ministry of agriculture hiteno2@yahoo.com.br Mozambique 

18 PEREIRA Inocencio 
Jose Joao 
Francisco 

Dr. Lecturer and 
Researcher 

Eduardo Mondlane 
University 

inocencio.pereira@gmail.co
m 

Mozambique 

19 SILINTO Berino Mr. Head of 
Department of 
Research and 
Applications of 
Meteorology 

National Institute of 
Meteorology - INAM 

berino_s@inam.gov.mz; 
b.silinto@gmail.com 

Mozambique 

20 Niipare Leopold Mr. Director of Water 
Supply and 
Sanitation 
Coordination 

Department of Water 
Affairs and Forestry 

niipare@mawf.gov.na  Namibia 

21 Kapolo Isabella Ms Namibia 
Meteorological 
Service, Climate 
and Data 
Processing Unit 

Meteorologist Kapolo_i@yahoo.com or 
kapoloi@meteona.com 

Namibia 

22 Nzeyimana Innocent Mr. Chairman of the 
Irrigation and 
Mechanization 
Task Force 

Ministry of Agriculture 
and Animal Resources 

innonzey@gmail.com  Rwanda 

23 PHILIPPE KWITONDA Mr. Water 
users'capacity 
building 

RWANDA NATURAL 
RESOURCES 
AUTHORITY 

kwitonda.philippe@gmail.co
m, kipliston@yahoo.fr 

Rwanda 

24 MUWEMBE KHALID Mr. SENIOR 
METEOROLOGIS
T 

UGANDA NATIONAL 
METEOROLOGICAL 
AUTHORITY 

muwembe@yahoo.co.uk Uganda 

25 Muyungi Richard Mr.   Vice President's Office tanzania37@gmail.com United 
Republic of 
Tanzania 

26 Osima Sarah Mrs. Head of 
Envionment 
Section 

TANZANIA 
METEOROLOGICAL 
AGENCY (TMA) 

  United 
Republic of 
Tanzania 

27 DALUTI RAPHAEL L. Eng. DEPUTY 

PERMANENT 

SECRETARY 

MINISTRY OF 

AGRICULTURE 

FOOD SECURITY & 

COOPERATIVES 

dalutirl@yahoo.com United 
Republic of 
Tanzania 

28 Nyembe Misheck Mr. Principal Data and 
Stastics Officer 

Ministry of Agriculture 
and Livestock 

nyembemisheck@yahoo.co
m 

Zambia 

29 Mwape Ackim Mr. Natural Resources 
Management 
Officer 

Ministry of Lands, 
Natural Resources 
and Environmental 
Protection 

angiedalk@usa.com Zambia 

30 Nangombe Shingirai 
Shepard 

Mr. Principal 
Meteorologist 

Meteorological 
Services 
Depart/Ministry of 
Environment , Water 
and Climate 

ssnangombe@yahoo.com 
 

Zimbabwe 
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31 Tadesse Tsegaye Dr. Assistant 
Professor   

University of Nebraska  ttadesse2@unl.edu 
 

  

32 Kairu Gerald Mr.  Regional Project 
Manager 

GWP gkairu@nilebasin.org   

33 Ato Ezgimelese 
Tecleab  

  Mr.   WFP ezgimelese.tecleab@wfp.or
g 

 

34 Teshome 
Erkineh 

  Mr.   WFP teshome.erkneh@wfp.org   

35 Borja Santos   Mr.   WFP borja.santos@wfp.org   

36 Netsanet 
Teklehaymanot 

  Mrs.   WFP netsanet.teklehaymanot@wf
p.org 

  

37 Hadera Haile   Mr.   WFP hadera.haile@wfp.org   

38 Halake Bante   Mr.   WFP halake.bante@wfp.org   

39 Biniyam 
Tadesse 

 Mr.  Oxfam America btaddesse@oxfamamerica.
org 

 

40 Muna Tesfaye   Ms.   Oxfam America MTesfaye@OxfamAmerica.org  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Organizers  

No 
Agency  Last Name 

 First 
Name  Title  Position  email 

1 FAO Bazza Mohamed Dr Senior Officer Mohamed.Bazza@fao.org 

2 CBD Coates David Dr  Environmental 
Affairs Officer 

david.coates@cbd.int  

3 WMO Stefanski Robert Dr Chief rstefanski@wmo.int  

4 UNW-DPC Tsegai Daniel Dr Programme 
Officer 

tsegai@unwater.unu.edu  

5 University 
of Nebraska  

Wilhite Donald Prof Professor dwilhite2@unl.edu  

6 UNCCD Zelaya Sergio Dr  Special Advisor 
on Global Issues 

szelaya@unccd.int  
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